UNALASKA CITY COUNCIL

Unalaska, Alaska

Tuesday, May 8, 2018 6:00 p.m.

BOARD OF EQUALIZATION AGENDA

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Roll call
- 3. Approve Minutes from April 24, 2018 BOE meeting
- 4. Adopt Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law, Tax Appeal 16-002
- 5. 2018 Real Property Tax Appeals, Appeal # 18-001
- 6. Adjournment

CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Roll call
- 3. Pledge of allegiance
- 4. Recognition of visitors
- 5. Adoption of agenda
- 6. Awards / Presentations: Unalaska City School District Band and Native Youth Olympics
- 7. Minutes of previous meeting: April 24, 2018
- 8. Reports: City Manager
- 9. Community Input / Announcements
- 10. Public testimony on agenda items
- 11. Legislative: Proclamation recognizing Public Service Recognition Week May 6-12, 2018
- 12. Work session
 - a. Presentation: Update regarding the Unalaska Comprehensive Plan 2030
 - b. Presentation: Update regarding the Solid Waste Utility
 - c. Presentation: Community and City of Unalaska Emergency Preparedness
- 13. Consent agenda
 - a. <u>Resolution 2018-31</u>: A Resolution of the Unalaska City Council establishing the rate of levy of assessed property within the City of Unalaska, Alaska for Fiscal Year 2019
 - b. <u>Resolution 2018-32</u>: A Resolution of the Unalaska City Council certifying the 2018 real and personal property tax rolls
 - c. <u>Resolution 2018-36</u>: A Resolution of the Unalaska City Council authorizing the City Manager to extend the term of the professional services agreement with Brad Gilman of Robertson, Monagle & Eastaugh for an additional term
- 14. Regular agenda, New Business
 - a. <u>Ordinance 2018-04</u> (1st Reading): An Ordinance adopting the Fiscal Year 2019 Operating and Capital Budget for the City of Unalaska
 - b. <u>Ordinance 2018-05</u> (1st Reading): An Ordinance of the Unalaska City Council amending the fee schedule specifying the fees and charges for services, labor and equipment provided by the City
 - c. <u>Ordinance 2018-06</u> (1st Reading): An Ordinance of the Unalaska City Council creating Budget Amendment no. 5 to the Fiscal Year 2018 Budget, increasing the Electric Fund Operating Expenses to pay for increased fuel costs
 - d. <u>Resolution 2018-33</u>: A Resolution of the Unalaska City Council approving scholarships to Unalaska High School graduates
 - e. <u>Resolution 2018-37</u>: A Resolution of the Unalaska City Council repealing Resolution 2016-75 and adopting the original 2016 real property tax roll
 - f. <u>Resolution 2018-38</u>: A Resolution of the Unalaska City Council confirming the Mayor's appointment of Clay Darnell as the City's representative on the Museum of the Aleutians Board of Directors
- 15. Council Directives to City Manager
- 16. Community Input / Announcements
- 17. Adjournment